quiet period, and when the general election is held, more precisely on the voting day. It also 

mentions the criminal penalties for perpetrators of money politics, namely the perpetrator can 

be imprisoned with a maximum sentence of 4 years, and a fine of Rp. 48,000,000 (forty-eight 

million rupiah). However, this legal provision does not make candidates afraid to do this money 

politics. If money politics continues to be a culture, then the world of politics in Indonesia will 

be destroyed, as well as democracy only as a bridge for elites who do not achieve to occupy